

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO.2110 OF 2025**

Noor Alam Abdul Malik Shaikh	...Applicant
<i>Versus</i>	
State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

Ms. Keral Mehta, *appointed Advocate for the Applicant through the legal aid.*

Mr. Yogesh Y. Dabke, *APP for the Respondent - State.*
PSI – Suryakant Doke, Borivali Police Station, present.

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 29th SEPTEMBER 2025

PC:-

- 1.** Mr.Dabke, learned APP representing the State submits that the trial has commenced. One witness is examined and prosecution intends to examine only 5 to 6 prosecution witnesses.
- 2.** In view of the aforesaid, Bail Application is disposed of.
- 3.** The trial Court is requested to expedite the trial and conclude the same within a period of 6 months from today.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)